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Sub: Disclosure of Related Party Tran sactions in com pliance to Regulatio n 23(9) of the SEm
(Listing Obliga tion and Disclosure Requ irem ents) Regu lations, 2015.

Dea r Sir/ Madam,

In reference to the com pliance of disclosure of Related Party Tra nsa ctions in terms of Regula tion
23(9) of the SEm (Listing Ob ligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regu lations, 2015, we are
enclosing herewith note on Related Party Transactions for the ha lf year ende d 30'h Sep tem ber,
2021 drawn in accordance with ap plicable accounting s tandards.

You are requ ested to kind ly take the same on your records.

Tha nki ng You,

Yours Faithfully

For Ui:::PY~TEX LI~:~ED

/1jV~ . 1
V>

(H,I'. KHARWAL) 1 \
COMPANY SECRETARY & CO MPLIANCE OFFICER
Encl: As above.
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Disclosu re as per Ind AS 24 'Related party Disclosures'

The Company has identi fied all th e related parti es as per details given below:

1. List of Related Parties:

a) Joint Venture:

Tesca Text iles & Seat Components (India) Private Limited

b) Key Management Personn el:

Shri Rakesh Mehra (Chairman)

Shri Ravindra Kumar Toshniw al (M anaging Director)

Shri Shaleen Toshniwal (J oint M anaging Director)

Shri J,K, Jain (Join t President & Chief Financial Off icer)

Shri H,P, Kharwal (Company Secretary)

c) Independent/Non Execut ive Director

Shri P. Kumar

Shri D.P, Garg

Shri s.B, Agarwal

Shrl Vijay Kumar Agarwal

Shri Kamal Kishore Kacholia

Shri Vijay Mehta

Dr. Vijayant i Pandit

Shr i J.M , M eht a

Shri David Vlerick

d) Enterprises wh ere Key Management Personnel has control/interest:

Dhruv Imp ex

M ehra Internat ional

Lawson Trading Co, Pvt. ltd,

Niral Trading Pvt . ltd,

Moonf ine Trading Co. Pvt . Ltd.

Speed Shore Trading Co, Pvt . ltd.

Lawson Corporat ion

Excel Pack Limited

The Synthet ic and Rayon Text iles Export Prom oti on Council

Shaleen Svntex Limited

Text ile Sector Skill Council

Didw ana Chemicals Privated Limited

e) Enterprises wh ere Relative of Key Management Personnel has Control

Aanswr Fashion Private limited /

~.



f) Relat ive of Key M anagement Personnel/Independent or Non Execut ive Director wh ere

Shri Rameshwar Lal Ravindra Kr Toshniwa l HUF

Shri Ra vind ra Kumar Toshniwal HUF

Shri Dhruv Toshniw al

Shri Udit Toshniwal

Smt. Prem Toshniwal

Smt. Navneeta M ehr a

Smt. Radhika Toshniwal

Smt. Sonal Toshn iw al

Smt. Kavita Soni

Smt. Sushila Devi Jain

Smt. Anita Jain

Shri Garvit Jain

Shri J.K. Jain HUF

Smt . Suman Jain

Smt. Sonal Garg Pareek

Smt. Radha Devendra Pal Garg

Shri Saurabh Agarwal

Shri Saurabh Agarwal And Sons HUF

Shri S.B. Agarwal & Sons HUF

Shri 5 5 Agarw al HUF

Smt . Sunita Agarw al



2. Transactions carr ied out w it h relat ed part ies ref erred in 1 above, in ordinary course of bu sin ess:

Relative of Key 103.13

Managerial 0.2$

Personnel has 1.43

Cont""o::I 14.49

Nat ure of t ransaction--- --
Tesca Text il es & Seat Co~ponents (Ind ia~ivate Limited

Sales of Goods and Materials"
Purchase of Goods and Materials"- ---
Renderin g of Servic~s ·

Aanswr Fashion Private Limit ed

Sales of Goods and Mater ials·

Sales of Prop~ty,Ylant & Equlprnen ts"

Purchase of Prop_erty, Plant & Equipme nts"

Claim on Garme nt"= - - ­
Remunerat ion

Shri Ravindra Kuma r Tosh':.n",iw::a::I~ _

_5_h_r i_Rakes~ M~r_a _

Shri Shaleen Toshniwal----
Shr i l K. Jain

Shri H P Kharwa l

Shri Dhruv Toshniwal

Shri Udit Toshniwal

Smt Kavita Soni
'----- - -

Interest Expen"'se:::s'_____::_
Shri Ravindra Kumar Toshniwal

Shrl Shaleen Toshniw al

Smt Prem Toshniwal
~---- -
Smt Radhika Toshniwa l----
Smt Sanal Toshniwal

Smt Kavl ta Soni- - - -
Shri J.K. Jain HUF

Smt Anita Jain

Shri Garvit Jain

Shri D.P. Garg

Shri Vij~_M:.:e:.:h.::ta'____--,- _

Shri S.B. Agarwa l & Sons~~

Shri 5aurabh Agarwa::I _

Shri Saurabh~jarwal & 50ns HUF _

Shri 5.5. Agarwa l HUF

Smt . Sanal Garg Pareek

Smt. Radha Devendra Pal Garg _

5mt Suman Jain
'-----::-----:-----:-:---

Sitting.Fees · No n Executi ve Direc"l o:::r:.:s'--- _
Shri S.B. Agarwal

Shri K.K. Kachol:.:ia'--- _

Shri P. Kumar

5hri ~.P . Garg

5hri Vij ay Meht a _

Shri J.M . Meht a

Shri V.K. Agarwa l

Shri David Vlerick

Dr. Vaijaya nt i Pandit

Fixed Deposit Accepted'--- _

Smt Prem Toshniw al
-'-:-:--::---c

Shri Saurabh Ag~rwa l ~~s HUF _
Shri 5.S. Agarwal HUF

Influence

Joint Venture

Key Managem ent

Personnel

Relat ive of Key

Manage ment

Personnel

Key Man agement

Personnel

Relat ive of Key

Ma nagement

Personnel

Non Execut ive

Director

Relat ive of Non

Execut ive Director

Non Execut ive

Director

Relat ive of Key

Management

Personnel

-,

Rs. In Lakhs

2021·22 H1

__ --.!, 24~12

25.96

222.16

69.17---
_ =:111.63

61.82

37.32------,
5.54

16.36

13.42

25.14

____---'O"'.4~

4.35

14.36 ~

0.45

0.09

7.15

0.10

0.15

0.05

2.26

4.76

0.14

0.27

0.99

0.70-------
0.90

0.45

0.14

3.00

1.80

3.40 "

~0--l
2.40

2.60

1.60

1.60

2.40

___ _ ...:10.00

- ~ oj)
~~'



Nature of transact ion

Fixed Depo sit Repaym ent

Shri J.K. Jain HUF

Smt Prem Toshniwa l---- -- --~

Smt Ani ta Jain- ----
Smt Kavita Scni- ----
Shri Garvit Jain- ------
Fixed Deposits Pay~~e

Shri Ravi Toshniwal

Shri Shaleen Toshniwal

Smt Prem Toshniwal

Smt Radhika Toshniwal

Smt Sonal Toshniw al

Smt Kavita Son!

Shri Saurabh Agarw al _

ShriD,P.Ga rg _

Shri Vijay Meht a

Shri S.B. Agarwa l & SonsHUF

~aurabh Agarw al & Sons HUF

Shri 5.5. Aga,,'c.w,,',,1"H:.:U-,-f --,---:-: _
Smt . Radha Devendra Pal Garg

Smt . Sonal Gar~ Pareek _

Smt Suman Jain

Investment

~a Text iles & Seat Components (India) Private Limit ed

Nat ur e of t ransact ion

Amount Payable

Influence

Key Management

Personn el

Relative of Key

Management

Personnel

Key Management

Personnel

Relative of Key

Management

Personn el

Non Executive

_______D"i"'ec"l,,o'-' _

Relat ive of Non

Executive Director---

_____~Jo"i=nt Ventu re

Influ ence

2021 -22 Hl

10.00

14.00----
150.00

5.00

10.41

98.91

324.92

10.4 1

2.08

156.43

6.24

52.03

104.29

3.13

21.89

15.63

10.41

20.8 1

3.13

288 .00

2021·22 Hl

Shri Ravindra Kumar Toshniw al- - ----- -----
Shri Rakesh Me hra

Shri Shaleen Toshniw al - - - - - - -
~hri H P Kharwa l (Received against Scheme) _

Shri Dhruv Toshniwal

Shri Udit Toshniwal

Smt Kavita Soni ~ _

rAm oun t Receivable (net )

Tesca Text iles & Seat Com ponents (India) Private Limited __

Aanswr Fashion Private Limited

Key Management

Personnel

Relati ve of Key

Managem ent

Personnel

_____:.:Jc.0c.in:.:t Ve::n"lu" ',,e'-- _

Relat ive of Key

Managerial

Personnel has

Cont rol
-----

5.17

8.34

4.55

0.45

1.66

1.38

2.42

463.32

84.54

Secur it y Deposit Payable
~ - ---- --------
Tesca Texti les & Seat Compon ent s.(India.) Private Limited

-Abo ve mention ed am ount includes Goods and Serv ices Tax (GST)

Joint Ventu re___----' -"=c'-'--_ 0.88

' r


