

BSL/SEC/21

22nd November, 2021

BSE Limited Listing Deptt. Floor 25, P.J. Towers Dalal Street MUMBAI – 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Listing Department Exchange Plaza Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), MUMBAI-400 051

Scrip Code: 503722

Symbol" BANSWRAS"

Sub: Disclosure of Related Party Transactions in compliance to Regulation 23(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In reference to the compliance of disclosure of Related Party Transactions in terms of Regulation 23(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith note on Related Party Transactions for the half year ended 30th September, 2021 drawn in accordance with applicable accounting standards.

You are requested to kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully

For BANSWARA SYNTEX LIMITED

(H.P. KHARWAL)

COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Encl: As above.

Disclosure as per Ind AS 24 'Related party Disclosures'

The Company has identified all the related parties as per details given below:

1. List of Related Parties:

a) Joint Venture:

Tesca Textiles & Seat Components (India) Private Limited

b) Key Management Personnel:

Shri Rakesh Mehra (Chairman)
Shri Ravindra Kumar Toshniwal (Managing Director)
Shri Shaleen Toshniwal (Joint Managing Director)
Shri J.K. Jain (Joint President & Chief Financial Officer)
Shri H.P. Kharwal (Company Secretary)

c) Independent/Non Executive Director

Shri P. Kumar Shri D.P. Garg Shri S.B. Agarwal Shri Vijay Kumar Agarwal Shri Kamal Kishore Kacholia Shri Vijay Mehta Dr. Vijayanti Pandit Shri J.M. Mehta Shri David Vlerick

d) Enterprises where Key Management Personnel has control /interest:

Dhruv Impex
Mehra International
Lawson Trading Co. Pvt. Ltd.
Niral Trading Pvt. Ltd.
Moonfine Trading Co. Pvt. Ltd.
Speed Shore Trading Co. Pvt. Ltd.
Lawson Corporation
Excel Pack Limited
The Synthetic and Rayon Textiles Export Promotion Council
Shaleen Syntex Limited
Textile Sector Skill Council
Didwana Chemicals Privated Limited

e) Enterprises where Relative of Key Management Personnel has Control

Aanswr Fashion Private Limited

f) Relative of Key Management Personnel/Independent or Non Executive Director where

Shri Rameshwar Lal Ravindra Kr Toshniwal HUF

Shri Ravindra Kumar Toshniwal HUF

Shri Dhruv Toshniwal

Shri Udit Toshniwal

Smt. Prem Toshniwal

Smt. Navneeta Mehra

Smt. Radhika Toshniwal

Smt. Sonal Toshniwal

Smt. Kavita Soni

Smt. Sushila Devi Jain

Smt. Anita Jain

Shri Garvit Jain

Shri J.K. Jain HUF

Smt. Suman Jain

Smt. Sonal Garg Pareek

Smt. Radha Devendra Pal Garg

Shri Saurabh Agarwal

Shri Saurabh Agarwal And Sons HUF

Shri S.B. Agarwal & Sons HUF

Shri S S Agarwal HUF

Smt. Sunita Agarwal

Nature of transaction	Influence	2021-22 H1
Tesca Textiles & Seat Components (India) Private Limited		
Sales of Goods and Materials*	Joint Venture	1,242.12
Purchase of Goods and Materials*		25.96
Rendering of Services*		222.16
Aanswr Fashion Private Limited		
Sales of Goods and Materials*	Relative of Key Managerial Personnel has Control	103.13
Sales of Property, Plant & Equipments*		0.25
Purchase of Property, Plant & Equipments*		1.43
Claim on Garment*		14.49
Remuneration	30.000	2.1.12
Shri Ravindra Kumar Toshniwal		69.17
Shri Rakesh Mehra	Key Management Personnel	111.63
Shri Shaleen Toshniwal		61.82
Shri J.K. Jain		37.32
Shri H P Kharwal		5.54
Shri Dhruv Toshniwal	Relative of Key	16.36
Shri Udit Toshniwal		13.42
Smt Kavita Soni	Management	State P. A.
	Personnel	25.14
Interest Expenses Shri Ravindra Kumar Toshniwal	Va. Managaran	0.45
	Key Management	0.45
Shri Shaleen Toshniwal	Personnel	4.35
Smt Prem Toshniwal		14.36
Smt Radhika Toshniwal	Relative of Key Management Personnel	0.45
Smt Sonal Toshniwal		0.09
Smt Kavita Soni		7.15
Shri J.K. Jain HUF		0.10
Smt Anita Jain		0.15
Shri Garvit Jain		0.05
Shri D.P. Garg	Non Executive	2.26
Shri Vijay Mehta	Director	4.76
Shri S.B. Agarwal & Sons HUF		0.14
Shri Saurabh Agarwal	Relative of Non Executive Director	0.27
Shri Saurabh Agarwal & Sons HUF		0.99
Shri S.S. Agarwal HUF		0.70
Smt. Sonal Garg Pareek		0.90
Smt. Radha Devendra Pal Garg		0.45
Smt Suman Jain		0.14
Sitting Fees - Non Executive Directors		
Shri S.B. Agarwal	Non Executive Director	3.00
Shri K.K. Kacholia		1.80
Shri P. Kumar		3.40
Shri D.P. Garg		2.00
Shri Vijay Mehta		2.40
Shri J.M. Mehta		2.60
Shri V.K. Agarwal		1.60
Shri David Vlerick		1.60
Dr. Vaijayanti Pandit		2.40
Fixed Deposit Accepted		2,40
Smt Prem Toshniwal	Relative of Key	10.00
PERMITTED AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PERMITTED ADMINISTRATION OF THE PERMITTED AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PERMITTED ADMI	neidelve of ney	10.00

Management Personnel

Shri Saurabh Agarwal & Sons HUF Shri S.S. Agarwal HUF

Nature of transaction	Influence	2021-22 H1
Fixed Deposit Repayment		
Shri J.K. Jain HUF	Key Management Personnel	10.00
Smt Prem Toshniwal	Relative of Key	
Smt Anita Jain	Management Personnel	14.00
Smt Kavita Soni		150.00
Shri Garvit Jain		5.00
Fixed Deposits Payable		
Shri Ravi Toshniwal	Key Management Personnel	10.41
Shri Shaleen Toshniwal		98.91
Smt Prem Toshniwal		324.92
Smt Radhika Toshniwal	Relative of Key Management Personnel	10.41
Smt Sonal Toshniwal		2.08
Smt Kavita Soni		156.43
Shri Saurabh Agarwal		6.24
Shri D.P. Garg	Non Executive	52.03
Shri Vijay Mehta	Director	104.29
Shri S.B. Agarwal & Sons HUF		3.13
Shri Saurabh Agarwal & Sons HUF	Relative of Non Executive Director	21.89
Shri S.S. Agarwal HUF		15.63
Smt. Radha Devendra Pal Garg		10.41
Smt. Sonal Garg Pareek		20.81
Smt Suman Jain		3.13
Investment		
Tesca Textiles & Seat Components (India) Private Limited	Joint Venture	288.00
Nature of transaction	Influence	2021-22 H1
Amount Payable		
Shri Ravindra Kumar Toshniwal		5.17
Shri Rakesh Mehra	Key Management Personnel	8.34
Shri Shaleen Toshniwal		4.55
Shri H P Kharwal (Received against Scheme)		0.45
Shri Dhruv Toshniwal	Relative of Key Management Personnel	1.66
Shri Udit Toshniwal		1.38
Smt Kavita Soni		2.42
Amount Receivable (net)		
Tesca Textiles & Seat Components (India) Private Limited	Joint Venture	463.32
Aanswr Fashion Private Limited	Relative of Key Managerial Personnel has Control	84.54
Security Deposit Payable	(C. 20 P. 339)	and the second
Tesca Textiles & Seat Components (India) Private Limited	Joint Venture	0.88

^{*}Above mentioned amount includes Goods and Services Tax (GST)